Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, January 17th, 202**3** - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of November 15th and 29th, 2022

Introduction of Guests

Radio Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Box Butte Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, February 21st, 2022 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of November 15th and 29th, 2022

Introduction of Guests

Radio Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Box Butte Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, March 21st, 2022 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of November 15th and 29th, 2022

Introduction of Guests

Radio Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Box Butte Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, April 18th, 2023 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of March 21st, 2023

Introduction of Guests

Discuss additional contributions – Tyler Rexus/The Board

Discuss budget copy for May Meeting – Tyler Rexus/The Board

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, May 16th, 2023 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of April 18th, 2023

Introduction of Guests

Handout Budget Copies 2023-2024 - Tyler Rexus/The Board

 $\label{lem:consider} \begin{tabular}{ll} Discuss and Consider Approval of Funds for Burn Permit Website Contribution - Tyler Rexus/The Board \\ \end{tabular}$

Department Stats – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, June 13th, 2023 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of April 18th, 2023

Introduction of Guests

Handout Budget Copies 2023-2024 – Tyler Rexus/The Board

Discuss and Consider Approval of By law Changes – Tyler Rexus/The Board

Discuss and Consider Approval of Funds for Burn Permit Website Contribution – Tyler Rexus/The Board

Discussion regarding letter from Central Square informing SB County LE that they will no longer be working to provide the Nebraska e-Citation module within Pro-Suite. — Capt. Brian Wasson

Department Stats – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Friday, July 21st, 2023 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of June 13th, 2023

Introduction of Guests

Discuss and Consider firewall replacement for Zuercher connections to serviced agencies — Chris Lind-Bytes

Discuss and Consider approval of by law changes – Tyler Rexus/The Board

Discuss and Consider GIS mapping data management – Tyler Rexus/The Board

Update regarding Centralsquare informing SB County LE that they will no longer be working to provide the Nebraska e-Citation module within Pro-Suite.— Capt. Brian Wasson

Discuss and consider legal action recommendation against Centralsquare to recover funds paid for E-citation – The Board

Burn Permit Project update- Brian Wasson/Nathan Flowers

Department Stats – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, August 22nd, 2023 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of June 13th, 2023

Introduction of Guests

Discuss and Consider firewall replacement for Zuercher connections to serviced agencies — Chris Lind-Bytes

Discuss and Consider approval of by law changes – Tyler Rexus/The Board

Update regarding Centralsquare informing SB County LE that they will no longer be working to provide the Nebraska e-Citation module within Pro-Suite.— Capt. Brian Wasson

Discuss and consider legal action recommendation against Central square to recover funds paid for E-citation - The Board

Discuss and consider approval of funds to repair South Mitchell Road – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, September 19th, 2023 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of June 13th, August 22nd, 2023

Introduction of Guests

Discuss and Consider approval of by law changes - Tyler Rexus/The Board

Discuss and Consider firewall replacement – Chris Lind/The Board

Discuss RAVE and initial quote - Tyler Rexus

Department Stats – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -